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ALLAMA IQBAL OPEN UNIVERSITY
Department of Examinations
(Conduct Section)
S>>
No. F.1-2/Spr-18/Conduct/ 2.5 § | Dated: 07-11-2018

NOTIFICATION

This is with reference to the Final Date Sheet of BS/PGD/MA/M.Sc/MS/M.Phil/Ph.D

programs for Spring Semester 2018 notified vide this Office No. F.1-1/Spr-18/Conduct/2509 on
25" October 2018.

It is notified for the information of all concerned that Final exam of Course Code 3400
(Fundamentals of Computer/Introduction to ICT) which is offered in BS (Chemistry, Physics,
Microbiology, Mathematics and Statistics) degree programs, scheduled to be held on

21-12-2018 has been rescheduled due to clash of papers on same day and now will be held as per
following schedule.

Course Course Title Existing Date of New Date of Exam
Code Exam
Fundamentals of 21-12-2018 13-12-2018 //
3400 Computer/ (Friday) (Thursday)
Introduction to ICT . + i

Note: Roll numbers slips already issued will remain valid. Exams
centre & timming will remain unchanged.

Fax: 051-9250013

Distribution:

Center Superintendent/s Concerned
Chairperson, Department of Physics
Chairperson, Department of Chemistry
Chairperson, Depariment of Microbiology
Chairperson, Department of Mathematics
Chairperson, Department of Statistics
Additional C. E (Results & Secrecy).
DPM

. DCE, (Q.P) - For arranging question papers according to new dates.
10. Incharge, Exam Computer Lab.
11. PS to the Vice-Chancellor.
12. Relevant File.
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No. F.1-2/Spr-18/Conduct/2548

el F’QA"‘ ALLAMA IQBAL OPEN UNIVERSITY

Department of Examinations
(Conduct Section)
<<

Dated: 07-11-2018

NOTIFICATION

This is with reference to the Final Date Sheet of BS/M.Sc/MS/M.Phil/Ph.D programs for Spring Semester 2018 notified vide
this Office No. F.1-1/Spr-18/Conduct/2509 on 25th October 2018. On the recommendation of Chairman Department of Physics, the
dates of final exams for following programs have been revised as under:

REVISED REVISED
Date Day Timings (PST)
BS/M.Sc (Physics) M.Phil/Ph.D Physics

12-11-2018 Monday 1400 - 1700 751-5451 9701
13-11-2018 Tuesday 1400 - 1700 470-2564-5465 1718-9705
14-11-2018 Wednesday 1400 - 1700 752-1560 1701-9707
15-11-2018 Thursday 1400 - 1700 2559-5452 1727-9708
16-11-2018 Friday 1400 - 1700 25515466 7792
17-11-2018 Saturday
18-11-2018 Sunday
19-11-2018 Monday 1400 - 1700 754-2565 1730-9706
20-11-2018 Tuesday 1400 - 1700 759-4681 9702/1722
21-11-2018 Wednesday 1400 - 1700
22-11-2018 Thursday 1400 - 1700
23-11-2018 Friday 1400 - 1700 760-5459 7791
24-11-2018 Saturday
25-11-2018 Sunday
26-11-2018 Monday 1400 - 1700 2553 1703
27-11-2018 Tuesday 1400 - 1700 765-5455
28-11-2018 Wednesday 1400 - 1700 2566-1685
29-11-2018 Thursday 1400 - 1700 769-5457
30-11-2018 Friday 1400 - 1700 755-1686
01-12-2018 Saturday
02-12-2018 Sunday
03-12-2018 Monday 1400 - 1700 758
04-12-2018 Tuesday 1400 - 1700 761-4433
05-12-2018 Wednesday 1400 - 1700 2560
06-12-2018 Thursday 1400 - 1700 756-4434
07-12-2018 Friday 1400 - 1700 1687
08-12-2018 Saturday
09-12-2018 Sunday
10-12-2018 Monday 1400 - 1700
11-12-2018 Tuesday 1400 - 1700 4432
12-12-2018 Wednesday 1400 - 1700
13-12-2018 Thursday 1400 - 1700 3400
14-12-2018 Friday 1400 - 1700
15-12-2018 Saturday ~
16-12-2018 Sunday
17-12-2018 Monday 1400 - 1700 5458 s
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Note: Chairman Department of Physics will conve

students for above courses/programs.

Distribution:

1. Center Superintendent (C/No. 189).
2. Chairman Department of Physics.

3. DPM

With the re

4. Additional C. E (Results/Conduct & Secrecy
For arranging question papers according to new dates.

5.DCE, (Q.P) -

6. PS to the Vice-Chancellor.

7. Relevant File.

8.Incharge, Exam Computer Lab.

y above changes to all concerned students. Revised Roll Number Slips will be issued tqﬂl‘l"conc
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quest to issue revised Roll No slips for above courses/programs.



